

# CERTIFICATE



This is to certify that

### Marquardt Switches, Inc.

2711 Route 20 East Cazenovia, NY 13035 United States of America

has implemented and maintains a Quality Management System.

Scope: Design and manufacture of mechatronic components, modules and systems

An audit, conducted and documented in a report, has verified that this quality management system fulfills the requirements of the following International Automotive Standard:

## IATF 16949:2016

(with product design)

Certificate registration no.	056575 IATF16
Main certificate registration no.	005058 IATF16
Issuing date	2021-08-05
This certificate is valid until	2024-08-04
IATF No.	0415776

#### For and on behalf of DQS

Markus Bleher Managing Director, DQS GmbH



2-IAO-QMC-01001

heerenderd

Michael Drechsel Managing Director, DQS Holding GmbH

IATF Contract Office: DQS Holding GmbH, Konrad-Adenauer-Allee 8-10, 61118 Bad Vilbel, Germany Issuing Office: DQS GmbH, August-Schanz-Straße 21, 60433 Frankfurt am Main, Germany



# Annex to certificate registration no.: 056575 IATF16 IATF-No.: 0415776

#### Marquardt Switches, Inc.



2711 Route 20 East Cazenovia, NY 13035 United States of America

**Remote Location** 

Scope

538999 Marquardt Switches (Shanghai) Co., Ltd. No. 650, Qingda Road, Pudong New Area 201201 Shanghai China

Product design

005058 Marquardt GmbH Schloßstraße 16 78604 Rietheim-Weilheim Germany

Policy making, Purchasing, Quality system management, Strategic planning

524822 Marquardt India Private Limited SEZ Unit 8th Floor, wing B, Building Congo, Block 1.3, Embassy Techzone, M/sPune Embassy projects Private limited - SEZ, Rajiv Gandhi Infotech Park, Hinjedwadi, Phase-II Pune 411057 India

Product Design

372337 Marquardt Schaltsysteme SCS St. Munchen Nr. 2 Zona Industriala Vest 550018 Sibiu, jud. Sibiu Romania

397729 Marquardt Switches, Inc. 2990 Waterview Drive Rochester Hills, MI 48309 United States of America **Product Design** 

Product design, Purchasing, Sales, Supplier management

This annex (edition: 2021-08-05) is only valid in connection with the above-mentioned certificate.